9			
0			
-			
p			
•			
-			

2006 ///////////////////////////////////

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

THE CHOENARY OF	RE S	10322675			
THE DEMARK OF	<i>'</i>		•	Attorney Docket: 48-1044	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original docur		
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ	е		
⊠ New		Assignment	Security	Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recorda Document ID #	ition)	License	☐ Change	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame		☐ Merger	Other		
LJ Reel# Frame #			U.S. Gover	mment	
Corrective Document		(For L	Ise ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #		□ Dер	artmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional n	ames of conveying	g parties attached	
				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Ryan Miller				April 7 2006	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Brian T. Alle		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Month Day Year April 6 2006	
Maine (inte 1) Brian 1. Alle				April 0 2000	
Name (line 2)			 1		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if a	dditional names of	f receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Honda Moto	r Co., Ltd.			If decument to be recorded	
	is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,	
Address (line 1) No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.					
(Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2) Minato-ku				Assignment.)	
A.1.1 (f) (a) [=					
Address (line 3) Tokyo		JAPAN			
Domestic Representative		State/Country Idress Enter for	or the first Receiving	Zip Code ng Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE O	NI \$4/24/2986 Jf	ADD01 88999908 1132698	
	'	OR OFFICE USE O	96 FC:8921	48.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	301 365 9040
Name	Michael S. Lee	
Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Group, LLC.	
Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 320	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, MD 20817	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	document # 1
• •		nal numbers attached.
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
	Application Number(s) Pat	ent Number(s)
11/326,086		
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application of the patent application.	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)	
	Tapplication number PCT PCT	PCT
	J.S. Application as not been assigned. PCT PCT	
	is not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method of P Deposit Acc	ount	
Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	,, ,
	Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗌 No 🗍
Statement and S	ignature	
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a by is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Patricia E. H	ong PWN	April 21, 2006
Name of Person		Date

PATENT REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0552 Attorney Docket: 48-1044 Ref: H1044528US02

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMENT
	IEREAS, Ryan Miller of Columbus, Ohio, U.S.A., and Brian T. Allen of Hilliard, Ohio, U.S.A., hereinant) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CRASH TESTING A MOTOR VEHICLE
for which	application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,
	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;
oxdar	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 5, 200</u>
	and accorded Serial Number 11/326,086, and was amended on (if applicable
	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and
	accorded Application No, the United States of America being designated;
w	EREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome
	Minato-ku, Tokyo
	JAPAN
transfer undescribed granted that all diverse of the control of th	d States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor; W THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, or the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may refor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to a sions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; D said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other progression of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; D said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assign. We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; D said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me aid invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful docume all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding to be everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:	O7APROC Signature:Name: Ryan Miller
Date:	1/6/06 Signature: Brien 7 aller

PATENT REEL: 017801 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 04/21/2006